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Health Improvement Partnership Program Partnerships by Region

County |Partnership Name/Address/Website 'Contact Person 'Phone/Email
NORTH CENTRAL DISTRICT / REGION
Lycoming Lycoming County Health Improvement Timothy Mahoney 570-244-8384
Coalition c/o Divine Providence Hospital Coalition Coordinator |mahoneyt2@comcast.net
1100 Grampian Blvd
Williamsport, PA 17701
www.Ichic.org
Tioga Tioga County Partnership for Community ~ Sue Sticklin 570-723-0520
Health
33 Pearl Street Executive Director ssticklin@tiogapartnership.org
Wellsboro, PA 16901
www.tiogapartnership.org
NORTH EAST DISTRICT / REGION
Luzerne Live Well Luzerne Michele Schasberger 'mgschasbe@gmail.com
Wilkes-Barre Family YMCA 570-970-5040
40 West Northampton Street
Wilkes Barre PA 18701
Monroe Pocono Mountains United Way Michael Tukeva, 570-517-3955
301 McConnell Street President and CEO  Michael@poconounitedway.org
Stroudsburg, PA 18360
https://poconounitedway.org/
Pike Wayne Memorial Health System SHIP Jean Tuttle 570-253-8990
Partnership
601 Park Street tuttle@wmbh.org
Honesdale PA 18431
www.wmh.org
Wayne Wayne Memorial Health System SHIP Carol Kneier, MS. RD,|570-253-8422
Partnership LDN, CDE
601 Park Street Manager Community |kneier@wmh.org
Honesdale PA 18431 Health
www.wmh.org
NORTH WEST DISTRICT / REGION
Clarion Clarion County Health and Dental Task Janet Shreckengost |814-223-6728
Force
214 S. 7th Ave Suite 20 jsccfn@verizon.net
Clarion, PA 16214
www.clarioncountyspromise.org
Crawford Crawford Health Improvement Coalition Paula DiGregory 814-758-1919 (m)
(CHIC) Chair Paula@DiGregory.onmicrosoft.com
920 Water Street
Downtown Mall Kandy Foote
Meadville, PA 16335
crawfordcountypartnership.org
SOUTH CENTRAL DISTRICT / REGION
Adams Healthy Adams County Kathy Gaskin, 717-337-4137
c/o Gettysburg Hospital Executive Director kgaskin@wellspan.org
424 South Washington Street
Gettysburg, PA 17325
www.healthyadamscounty.org
Blair Healthy Blair County Coalition Coleen A. Heim 814-317-5108
208 Hollidaysburg Plaza Director info@healthyblaircountycoalition.org
Duncansville, PA 16635
www.healthyblaircountycoalition.org
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Cumberland Cumberland County Health Improvement  Carol Thornton 717-960-9009 x 7
Partnership Program (CC-HIPP)
274 Wilson Street Director of Grants &  carol@forbetterhealthpa.org
Public Policy
Carlisle, PA 17013
www.ForBetterHealthPA.org
Franklin Healthy Communities Partnership of Karen Johnston, 717-264-1470
Greater Franklin County, Inc.
232 Lincoln Way East, Suite B Executive Director kpjohn.hcp@gmail.com
Chambersburg, PA 17201-1717
www.hcpfranklinpa.org hcpfranklinpa@gmail.com
Fulton Fulton County Partnership, Inc. Julia Dovey 717-485-4505
22438 Great Cove Road, Suite 102 Executive
Development Dir. jdovey@fcpinc.net
McConnellsburg, PA 17233 Elen Ott 717-485-5038
www.fccfamilies.com Executive Program eott@fccfamilies.com
Director
Huntingdon Huntingdon County Healthy Communities  Christine R. Gildea 814-643-8548
Partnership
JC Blair Hospital Director of Marketing |cgildea@jcblair.org
1225 Warm Springs Ave. and Community
Huntingdon, PA 16652 Relations
http://www.jcblair.org/community
Perry (See Cumberland County)
York Healthy York Deborah Gogniat 717-851-2333
605 South George Street, Suite 160 Executive Director dgogniat@wellspan.org
York, PA 17401 Michele Mummer 717-851-3232
http://www.healthyyork.org Senior Director of mmummert4@wellspan.org
Community Health
SOUTH EAST DISTRICT / REGION
Lancaster Live Well Lancaster County Janae Allgire 717-544-3269
c/o Lancaster General Health jallgire@wsm.org
2100 Harrisburg Pike
Lancaster, PA 17601
www.LiveWellLancaster.org
Schuyilkill Schuylkill County's Vision Jeanne Elberfeld 570-622-6097
11 East Main Street Executive Director jelberfeld@schuylkillvision.com
Schuylkill Haven, PA 17972
http://www.schuylkillvision.com
SOUTH WEST DISTRICT / REGION
Allegheny Braddock Partnership for a Caring Community 412-636-5273
(Borough of 820 Braddock Avenue
Braddock) Braddock, PA 15104
Allegheny Allegheny General Hospital-Northside Lauren DeDomenic  412-231-4714 ext 204
(City of Pittsburgh |Partnership
- Northside) 1319 Allegheny Avenue, 2nd Floor Partnership lauren@pittsburghnorthside.com
Pittsburgh, PA 15233 Coordinator
http://www.pittsburghnorthside.com/Northsi
de-Community-Resources/AGH-Partnership
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Cambria 1889 Jefferson Center for Population Jeannine McMillan 814-535-5156
1 Pasquerilla Plaza Executive Director, Jeannine.McMillan@jefferson.edu
Johnstown, PA 15901 Community Care
www.1889foundation.org HUB
Fayette Fayette Living Well Coalition/Community Mike Quinn mquinn@crcsi.org
Health Improvement Partnership, Inc. Chair
c/o Mike Quinn
65 W. Main Street #107 Melissa Miner 724-430-4221
Uniontown, PA 15401 John Rapano, Ph.D. 'mbm12@psu.edu
http://www.stepstoahealthierfayettecounty.or Secretary
Somerset 1889 Jefferson Center for Population Jeannine McMillan 814-535-5156
1 Pasquerilla Plaza Executive Director, Jeannine.McMillan@jefferson.edu
Johnstown, PA 15901 Community Care
www.1889foundation.org HUB
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